15,4015,40 5,40 0,20 5,0
8,20
7,00
5,20
6,60
7,40
8,40
P16b

P16b
Infrastructure charging sockets 2.0
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – connect
EV - T2 M3 SO12 -   4P    - R     - B    - SET
Product                       Actuator                               Specific
EV - T2 M3 SOW -  1AC  20A - 0,3M  2,5    E
Product                              Performance                 Cable
Type of product
Socket outlet with 12 V
E-Lock
SO12
Socket outlet with 24V
E-Lock
SO24
Socket outlet without
E-Lock
SO-00
Charging mode
Mode 3 M3
Electric vehicle EV
Charging standard
Type 2 T2
E-Lock poles
3 pole E-Lock 3P
4 pole E-Lock 4P
Design of socket
Basic Socket B
Premium Socket
with LED cover
P
Basic Socket
with LED cover
BL
Optional specific
Set consisting of a socket
outlet and a hinged cover
SET
Type of current
AC 1-phase 1AC
AC 3-phase 3AC
Performance
20 Ampere 20A
32 Ampere 32A
Measurement
unit for cable

P16b
Vehicle charging inlets
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – connect universal
CHARX_    T2  I  12  -  1AC20  DC125  -  2,0 M        2         R      CN
Product                       Performance Wire Specific
Space
Product
Vehicle inlet I
Vehicle inlet production in China HI
Vehicle inlet for modes 2+3+4 HBI
Vehicle inlet for modes  2+3 HCI
Vehicle inlet for modes 4 H4I
Cable length in meter
2,0 Meter 2,0
2,5 Meter 2,5
3,0 Meter 3,0
4,0 Meter 4,0
4,5 Meter 4,5
5,0 Meter 5,0
No cable N
Actuator mounted
Not mounted 0
0° mounted (top) 1
90° mounted (right) 2
180° mounted (bottom) 5
270° mounted (left) 6
AC/DC cable exit direction
(based on front view)
Right R
Left L
Straight S
No cable N
Irrelevant
Cable type
Type M M
Type C C
Definition with 90° mounted (right) actuator, straight cable exit, cable lugs at DC+, DC-, PE, HVA 630 at AC
LV cables with CINCH connector, 95 mm² DC contacts WH1
LV cables with two Econoseal connectors, 95 mm² DC contacts WH2
LV cables with CINCH connector, 70 mm² DC contacts WH3
LV cables with CINCH connector, 120 mm² DC contacts WH4
GEN 4
Production location
Production in China CN
Production in Europe
Charging standard
Type 1 T1
Type 2 T2
GB/T GB
NACS NA
Locking actuator
12 V E-Lock 12
24 V E-Lock 24
non
Product family
CHARX connect universal
CHARX connect advanced A
CHARX connect commercial M
AC charging performance
20 AC 1 phase 1AC20
20 AC 3 phase 3AC20
32 AC 1 phase 1AC32
32 AC 3 phase 3AC32
48 AC 1 phase 1AC48
80 AC 1 phase 1AC80
DC charging performance
125 A DC DC125
200 A DC DC200
250 A DC DC250
350 A DC DC350
375 A DC DC375
If inlets with
wiring harness

P16b
Accessories for infrastructure charging sockets & vehicle charging inlets
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – connect
EV T2    SC - EM - B  - WL
     M3SM-E-LOCK  -   12V
Product                     Specific
Specific for E-LOCK
With 12 V E-Lock 12V
With 24 V E-Lock 24V
Specific for all covers
With LED (Premium) P
Without LED (Basic) B
Premium design with common cathode
(control design)
P / PC
Premium design with common anode
(control design)
PA
Without PxC branding / labeling WL
C-mark according to DIN EN 17186 C
With sticker field STICK
Hole for M6 screws  (6,5 mm diameter) D6,5MM
Type of accessories
Socket outlet hinged cover square SOC
Socket outlet hinged cover round SOCR
Socket outlet self-closing hinged cover SC
Socket outlet self-opening hinged cover SCO
Socket outlet self-closing hinged cover for “easy mount” SC-EM
Socket outlet self-closing hinged cover for “easy mount” SC-EMF
Socket outlet shutter SOS
Socket outlet cap (with strain relief and touch protection) M3SO-CAP
Socket outlet cap remover M3SO-CAP-REMOVER
Socket outlet panel mounting frame SOF
Socket outlet mounting frame SF
Socket outlet mounting frame for “easy mount cover” SF-EM
4 pole locking actuator Gen 1 M3S-E-LOCK
4 pole locking actuator Gen 2 M3SM-E-LOCK
3 pole locking actuator M3SL-E-LOCK
Label according to DIN EN 17186 LABEL-C-SO
Dust cover set for vehicle charging inlets MBI-DUST COVER SET
Up to 2024
Charging standard
For Type 1 T1
For Type 2 T2
For GB/T GB
No Standard
15,4015,40 5,40 0,20 5,0
8,20
7,00
5,20
6,60
7,40
8,40
P16b
Charging controllers
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – control
Products with market entry from 2020
Product familiy
CHARX control modular
(Supply Equipment Controller)
SEC
CHARX -  SEC  -       3          1         50
AC Product Specific options
System
Stand-alone / client 1
Stand-alone / client
with embedded Linux system
+ Ethernet
3
WIFI and mobile communications
None 0
With 4G/2G 1
Communication standard
None 00
With ISO 15118 50
Electric
Vehicle
EV
AC Charging points
1 Charging point AC1
DC Charging points
1 Charging point DC1
Product familiy
CHARX control professional
(Programmable logic charge controller)
PLCC
DC Product Charging points
EV -   PLCC   -   AC1 -  DC1
15,4015,40 5,40 0,20 5,0
8,20
7,00
5,20
6,60
7,40
8,40
P16b
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – control
Accessories for charging controllers
CHARX   RFID / NFC  -  PCB - X10
ISKRA  WM3M4C   ENERGYMETER
Accessories type
CHARX control modular RFID/NFC device RFID/NFC
CHARX control modular LCD color display with  4.3" 4,3 LCD DISPLAY
Variant
Printed circuit board PCB
Non
Packaging unit
10 pieces X10
Accessories type Specific options
Specific options                                       Accessories type
Accessories type
CHARX enery meter ENERGYMETER
Variant
CHARX control modular, 3-phase energy meter ISKRA  WM3M4C
15,4015,40 5,40 0,20 5,0
8,20
7,00
5,20
6,60
7,40
8,40
P16b
Item type code – PHOENIX CONTACT CHARX – control
EV - RFID - ELT - PCB - X10
Electric
vehicle
EV
Radio Frequency Identification RFID Printed circuit board PCB
IP65 housing IP65
RFID reader
Packaging unit
10 pieces X10
Up to 2021
Residual current monitoring RCM 6mA DC / 30mA AC detection 6DC
RCM
EV - RCM - 6DC - WAT - X10
Packaging unit
10 pieces X10
Accessories for charging controllers
Secure Digital
Memory Card
SD
2GB Memory Space 2GBElectrically Erasable Programmable
Read Only Memory
FLASH
SD - FLASH - 2GB - EV-EMOB
Electric Vehicle E-Mobility EV-MOB
Electric
vehicle
EV
SD card